THE DATASHEET OF
PRMCE1-S5-S3-S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
cui.com
date 10/18/2023
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PRMCE1-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 10/18/2023

range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PRMCE1-S5-S3-S 5 4.75~5.25 3.3 25 250 1 75 67
PRMCE1-S5-S5-S1 5 4.75~5.25 5 20 200 1 75 70
PRMCE1-S5-S9-S1 5 4.75~5.25 9 12 110 1 75 71
PRMCE1-S5-S12-S1 5 4.75~5.25 12 9 84 1 75 72
PRMCE1-S5-S15-S1 5 4.75~5.25 15 7 67 1 75 73
PRMCE1-S5-S24-S 5 11.4~12.6 24 4 41 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S12-S5-S 12 11.4~12.6 5 20 200 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S12-S9-S 12 11.4~12.6 9 12 111 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S12-S12-S 12 11.4~12.6 12 9 83 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S12-S15-S 12 11.4~12.6 15 7 67 1 150 75
PRMCE1-S15-S5-S 15 14.25~15.75 5 20 200 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S15-S15-S 15 14.25~15.75 15 7 67 1 150 75
PRMCE1-S24-S3-S 24 22.8~25.2 3.3 25 250 1 100 71
PRMCE1-S24-S5-S 24 22.8~25.2 5 20 200 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S24-S9-S 24 22.8~25.2 9 12 111 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S24-S12-S 24 22.8~25.2 12 9 83 1 100 73
PRMCE1-S24-S15-S 24 22.8~25.2 15 7 67 1 150 73
Note:      1. Model is UL and CB certified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Output Voltage
PRMCE1 - XX - XX - S
Base Number Input Voltage
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRMCE1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 10/18/2023 │ page 2 of 6
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
input voltage
4.75
11.4
14.25
22.8
5
12
15
24
5.25
12.6
15.75
25.2
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
filter capacitance filter
current
5 Vdc input model
3.3,5 Vdc output model
9,12 Vdc output model
15,24 Vdc output model
286/5
282/12
274/18
303/10
299/20
290/30
mA
mA
mA
12 Vdc input model 5,9,12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
115/8
112/8
121/-
118/-
mA
mA
15 Vdc input model 5 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
92/8
89/8
97/-
94/-
mA
mA
24 Vdc input model 3.3 Vdc output model
5,9,12,15 Vdc output model
59/8
58/8
65/-
63/-
mA
mA
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
output capacitance
3.3 Vdc output models
5 Vdc output models
9 Vdc output models